

## STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## PRESS RELEASE

October 16, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Lauren Hall, 558-7817

## Make A Difference Day at the Stanislaus County Library

Help make a difference by volunteering at your local library on Saturday, October 27! As part of News 10's Make A Difference Day, the Stanislaus County Library is urging members of the community to get involved at any Stanislaus County Library branch by painting, cleaning shelves, and donating LEGOs for children's programs or funds for eBooks.

The library is especially in need of community members to help paint the exterior of the Waterford Library! Please bring your brushes and help us paint the Waterford Library from 8 a.m. to 12 p.m. All ages are welcome to volunteer, with children under 14 requiring adult supervision. Volunteering at the library is a great way to spend a Saturday morning with your family while also giving back to your community!

If you wish to donate LEGOs, contributions will be accepted at all Stanislaus County Library branches. The Stanislaus County Library would like to thank the community in advance for all of their donations and support!

For more information please call your local Stanislaus County Library branch or 558-7817.